
 CAPITAL LOAN COMMITTEE 
As of September 7, 2016 

REPRESENTS: 
NAME: 

ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL FAX # 

Voting Members:      

Local Lender: North 
County   
Jennifer McGovern, 
President/CEO 

SBC Housing Trust Fund      
P.O. Box 60909  
Santa Barbara CA 93160 

685-1949 j.mcgovern@sbhousingtrust.org 
 

685-6449 

Local Lender: South 
County   
Clyde Freeman 
Vice President, Senior 
Commercial Real 
Estate Manager 

Montecito Bank & Trust 
1000 State Street 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 
 

 564-0280 
Cell 698-8527 

  
CFreeman@Montecito.com 
 

 

Related Technical 
Field 
Skip Szymanski, 
Deputy Director/COO 

Housing Authority of the 
City of S.B. 
808 Laguna St. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

897-1062 sszymanski@hacsb.org 
 
 
 

966-7721 

City Public Housing 
Agency 
Dale Fathe-Aazam 
Director of Property 
and Development 

Housing Authority of the 
City of S.B. 
808 Laguna St. 
Santa Barbara, CA 93101 

897-1062 daazam@hacsb.org 966-7721 

County Treasurer-Tax 
Collector 
Jennifer Christensen 
Investment Officer 

Treasurer-Tax Collector’s 
Office 

865-2925  jchriste@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 

 

County Auditor-
Controller 
Katherine Roth 
Division Chief, 
Advanced/Specialty 
Accounting 

County of SB 
P O BOX 39     
Santa Barbara, CA 
93102-0039 
  

568-2102 
 
  

kroth@co.santa-barbara.ca.us;  
 

568-3016 

ALTERNATE 
Craig Zimmerman 
President 
The Towbes Group 

21 East Victoria Street | 
Suite 200 | Santa 
Barbara | CA 93101 

962-2121  
 

czimmerman@towbes.com  962.0474 

Non-Voting Advisory 
Members 

    

County Public 
Housing Authority 
John Polanskey, 
Development Director 

Housing Authority of the 
County of S.B. 
815 Ocean Ave. 
Lompoc, CA 93436 

736-3422 x212 johnpolanskey@hasbarco.org 
 

735-7672 

For-Profit Housing 
Provider 
Detlev Peikert, Peikert 
Group Architects  

Peikert Group, 10 E. 
Figueroa St. # 1  
Santa Barbara 93101 

963-8283   
dpeikert@peikertgroup.com 
 

  

Non-Profit Housing 
Provider 
Jon Peterson, 
Executive Director 

Habitat for Humanity 
Of Santa Barbara 
P.O. Box 176 
Goleta, CA  93116 

692-2226 jon@sbhabitat.org 
 

692-8406 
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